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1999 WISCONSIN ACT 169

AN ACTreIating to: ratification of the agreement negotiatextween the state ofi¥¢onsin and the consin State
AttorneysAssociationJnc., for the 1999-01 biennium, covering employes in the professional legal collective bar
gainingunit, and authorizing an expenditure of funds.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in propriationsmade by section 20.865 (@} the statutes,
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: subjectto section 20.865 (intro.) dfie statutes. The sec
retaryof employment relations shall fikn oficial copy
SecTion 1. Agreement ratified. The legislature rat of the agreement, certified by the cochairpersons of the
ifies the tentative agreement negotiatedthe 1999-01  joint committee on employment relations, with the secre
bienniumbetween the state ofi¥¢onsin, department of  tary of state. No formal or informal agreement between
employmentrelations, and the 1Atonsin State Atter the parties which is not a part of thefiofal copy is
neysAssociation, Inc., covering employes in the profes deemedo be approved by the legislature under &uis
sionallegal collective bagainingunit under subchapter SecTION 2. Effective date.
V of chapter 11 of the statutes, as approved by the em (1) This act takes &fct on the day following publiea
ployesof the professional legal collective bamingunit tion, except that those provisions specifically identified
andapproved and recommended by the joint committee ashaving other déctive dates in the agreement covering
on employment relations, and authorizes the necessaryemployesn the professional legal collectibaigaining
expenditureof moneys for implementation from tag unit are efective on the dates provided in that agreement.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 1997-98 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



